

NATIONAL INDIAN GAMING ASSOCIATION

2020 Tribal Membership Renewal Invoice

Membership Period: January 1 - December 31, 2020

| Tribe/Nation: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| Tribal Chair: | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| City, State, Zip: | | |
| Phone: () | Fax: () | |
| Email: | Website: | |
| Delegate(s): | | |
| Alternate(s): | | |
| □ Tribes Not Engaged in Gaming □ Gaming Tribe: Gross gaming annual revenue less than \$10 Million □ Gaming Tribe: Gross gaming annual revenue between \$10M to \$25 Million □ Gaming Tribe: Gross gaming annual revenue between \$25M to \$50 Million □ Gaming Tribe: Gross gaming annual revenue between \$50M to \$100 Million □ Gaming Tribe: Gross gaming annual revenue over \$100 Million | | |
| Payment Information Amount Enclosed: \$ pa | nyable to: <i>National Indian Gaming Association</i> 224 2 nd Street, SE Washington, DC 20003 | |
| □ Visa □ MasterCa | ard □ American Express | |
| Card #: | Exp. Date:/ CCV: | |
| Name: | Signature: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Bank Information: Wells 420 N | : 206119420 ne transfer is for 2020 Tribal Membership Dues | |

[Sample Resolution for NIGA Tribal Membership]

WHEREAS, [TRIBE/NATION] wishes to join the National Indian Gaming Association (NIGA) for the year 2020; and

WHEREAS, NIGA is an inter-tribal association of federally recognized tribes, communities, rancherias, colonies, pueblos, bands, nations, or other federally recognized tribal groups or communities of Indians ("Tribe" herein); and

WHEREAS, the primary purposes of NIGA are:

- 1. To promote, protect, and preserve the general welfare and interest of Indian gaming tribes through the development of sound policies and practices with respect to the conduct of gaming activities in Indian Country;
- 2. To assist in the dissemination of information to the Indian gaming community, federal government, and the general public on issues related to the conduct of gaming in Indian Country;
- 3. To preserve and protect the integrity of gaming in Indian Country;
- 4. To maintain, protect, and advocate Indian tribal sovereignty; and

WHEREAS, [TRIBE/NATION] meets all the requirements for Tribal Membership pursuant to Part 5, "Classes Qualifications, and Rights of Membership," of the NIGA Bylaws; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the [TRIBE/NATION] authorizes the payment of dues for NIGA Tribal Membership of [CORRESPONDING AMOUNT ON INVOICE]; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, [TRIBE/NATION] appoints the following delegates and alternate delegate(s) as the Tribe's representative to NIGA:

| Delegate: | _ |
|---------------|-------|
| Alternate(s): | _ |
| | |

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, the above appointments will remain effective for 2020 and/or until replaces by the Tribe's governing body.